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Rate of
rental

£

Maximum
connection

charge
£

NIL

NIL
NIL

NIL

35.00

NIL
40.00
40.00

110.00
205.00
135.00

150.00
2,600.00

1,610.00

10,600.00

3.75

7.00

2.70

5.00

2.00
2.50

1.25
8.00

1.50
4.00
3.00

22.50

6.50
75.00
67.50

(f) Instruments for use by an operator at a Premiere Call
Connect System (if provided in addition to the
operator's standard instruments supplied by the Post
Office with the Premiere Call Connect System):

Headset No. 1
Headset No. 2

29. Herald Call Connect System:
(a) Basic Central Equipment
(b) Interfacing equipment per internal or external telephone

exchange line extension ...
(c) De-Luxe Terminal
(d) Standard Terminal
(e) Loudspeaker for direct voice calling, call monitor and

. amplifier facilities

30. Monarch 120 Al Call Connect System:
(a) Basic Central Equipment
(b) Interfacing equipment per internal or external telephone

exchange line extension ...
(c) console
(d) metering:

per line on which meter pulse is provided ... 1 .25 NIL
centralised exchange line trip meter 3. 50 5.00

NOTE: The charges in items 28, 29 and 30 are in addition to the rates of rental and connection charges
which are payable under Schedule 1 for each telephone exchange line, Part 1 of Schedule 5 for each internal
telephone exchange line extension, Part 2 of Schedule 5 for each external telephone exchange line extension
and Schedule 3 for each Inland Speech Band Private Circuit.".

Rates of rental and maximum connection charges for items of equipment and apparatus provided for use in relation
to telegraph band private circuits

8.~(1) For item 41 of Schedule 8 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following:
"41. Units Telegraph:

No. 31 (leak/monitor)
No. 33A (switching unit with monitoring relay to connect a

receive machine to anyone of up to 4 circuits (telex or tele­
graph))

No. 35 (character detection unit)
No. 37A (error detection unit)
No. 39A (switching unit for sharing auto transmitter between

Unit TG 23 and DC private circuit equipment)
Voltage Conversion Facility per line (where MCVFT is used,

per channel). (For privately-owned apparatus) 6. 75 25.00.".

Rates of rental and maximum connection charges for equipment and apparatus provided for the transmission of
data

9. For Schedule 9 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following:

" Paragraphs 18, 20 and 21 SCHEDULE 9
RATES OF RENTAL AND MAXIMUM CONNECTION CHARGES FOR EQUIPMENT

AND APPARATUS PROVIDED FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF DATA
(exclusive of value added tax)

(The rates of rental specified in this Schedule are quarterly rates)

1. Modems:
No. 1
No. 2 .
No.7 .
No.7C
No.8 ...
No. 9
B4

Rate of
renl:l/

£

40.00
37.50
87.50
92.50

200.00
275.00

Maximum
connection

charge
£

60.00
50.00

100.00
100.00
300.00
300.00


