SCHEDULE 6 (cont.)

	Rate of rental	Maximum connectio n charge
	£	£
(f) Instruments for use by an operator at a Premiere Call Connect System (if provided in addition to the operator's standard instruments supplied by the Post Office with the Premiere Call Connect System):		
Headset No. 1	2.00	NIL
Headset No. 2	2.50	NIL
29. Herald Call Connect System:		
(a) Basic Central Equipment	5.00	1,610.00
(b) Interfacing equipment per internal or external telephone		
exchange line extension	1.50	110.00
(c) De-Luxe Terminal	4.00	205.00
(d) Standard Terminal	3.00	135.00
(e) Loudspeaker for direct voice calling, call monitor and		
amplifier facilities	2.70	35.00
30. Monarch 120 A1 Call Connect System:		
(a) Basic Central Equipment	22.50	10,600.00
(b) Interfacing equipment per internal or external telephone		,
exchange line extension	1.25	150.00
(c) console	8.00	2,600.00
(d) metering:		
per line on which meter pulse is provided	1.25	NIL
centralised exchange line trip meter	3.50	5.00

NOTE: The charges in items 28, 29 and 30 are in addition to the rates of rental and connection charges which are payable under Schedule 1 for each telephone exchange line, Part 1 of Schedule 5 for each internal telephone exchange line extension, Part 2 of Schedule 5 for each external telephone exchange line extension and Schedule 3 for each Inland Speech Band Private Circuit.".

Rates of rental and maximum connection charges for items of equipment and apparatus provided for use in relation to telegraph band private circuits

8.—(1) For item 41 of Schedule 8 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following: "41. Units Telegraph:

No. 31 (leak/monitor)	3.75	NIL
No. 33A (switching unit with monitoring relay to connect a		
receive machine to any one of up to 4 circuits (telex or tele-		
graph))	6.50	NIL
No. 35 (character detection unit)	75.00	40.00
No. 37A (error detection unit)	67.50	40.00
No. 39A (switching unit for sharing auto transmitter between		
Unit TG 23 and DC private circuit equipment)	7.00	NIL
Voltage Conversion Facility per line (where MCVFT is used,		
per channel). (For privately-owned apparatus)	6.75	25.00.".

Rates of rental and maximum connection charges for equipment and apparatus provided for the transmission of data

9. For Schedule 9 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following:

1.

SCHEDULE 9

RATES OF RENTAL AND MAXIMUM CONNECTION CHARGES FOR EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS PROVIDED FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF DATA

(exclusive of value added tax)

(The rates of rental specified in this Schedule are quarterly rates)

				-					Rate of rental	Maximum connection charge
									£	£
Modems:										
No. 1	•••		•••	•••			•••	•••	40.00	60.00
No. 2				•••	•••		•••		37.50	50.00
No. 7	•••			•••	•••		•••		87.50	100.00
No. 7C	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		92.50	100.00
No. 8		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	200.00	300.00
No. 9			•••		•••		•••	•••	275.00	300.00
B4										

[&]quot; Paragraphs 18, 20 and 21